SCRIP CODE: 976528 

Sub: Intimation with respect to Allotment of Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs) 

Dear Sir/ Madam 

This is to inform you that the Management Committee at its meeting held on December 18, 2025 has 
inter alia approved the allotment of 4,420 (Four Thousand Four Hundred Twenty) Senior, Unsecured, 
Listed, Rated Transferable, Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures denominated in Indian Rupees 
("INR"), each having a face value of INR 1,00,000 (Indian Rupees One Lakh) and an aggregate value of 
INR 44,20,00,000 (Indian Rupees Forty Four Crore Twenty Lakh) ("NCDs") for a period of 2 (Two) 
Years from the date of allotment or and for such maturity (subject to applicable law) as may be 
determined, on a private placement basis to eligible investors (including without limitation, any banks, 
financial institutions, mutual funds, foreign portfolio investors, individuals, or any other persons/entities